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Estimate & Quantity Sheet
CONTROLLING PROJECT ID 0113-07-072 DISTRICT Austin COUNTY Hays

HIGHWAY US 290

CONTROL SECTION JOB

PROJECT ID

COUNTY

HIGHWAY

ALT      BID CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT

0113-07-072

TOTAL EST. TOTAL
FINAL

A00063898

Hays

US 290

EST. FINAL

100-6002 PREPARING ROW STA 15.000 15.000
104-6009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 106.000 106.000
104-6022 REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 38.000 38.000
104-6054 REMOVING CONCRETE(MOW STRIP) LF 188.000 188.000
105-6030 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-14") SY 2,210.000 2,210.000
110-6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 4,721.000 4,721.000
132-6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) CY 488.000 488.000
160-6003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY 3,518.000 3,518.000
164-6035 DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 3,518.000 3,518.000
164-6071 BROADCAST SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL) SY 3,518.000 3,518.000
166-6002 FERTILIZER TON 0.220 0.220
168-6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 106.000 106.000
169-6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 3,518.000 3,518.000
247-6366 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS) CY 1,319.000 1,319.000
310-6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) GAL 678.000 678.000
354-6003 PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 3") SY 3,335.000 3,335.000
416-6031 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN) LF 12.000 12.000
416-6032 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) LF 14.000 14.000
416-6034 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN) LF 44.000 44.000
423-6004 RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK) SF 4,151.000 4,151.000
432-6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) CY 60.000 60.000
432-6044 RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME) CY 24.600 24.600
432-6045 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY 2.900 2.900
450-6042 RAIL (TY PR1) LF 515.000 515.000
474-6001 SLOT DRAIN (GAL STL) (12 IN) LF 60.000 60.000
496-6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 365.000 365.000
500-6001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.000 1.000
502-6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 7.000 7.000
506-6040 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF 100.000 100.000
506-6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF 100.000 100.000
530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) SY 247.000 247.000
540-6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 188.000 188.000
542-6001 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE LF 163.000 163.000
542-6002 REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 1.000 1.000
544-6004 GDRAIL END TRT(INST)(WOOD POST)(TY I) EA 1.000 1.000
560-6001 MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1 EA 2.000 2.000
618-6046 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") LF 75.000 75.000
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Estimate & Quantity Sheet
CONTROLLING PROJECT ID 0113-07-072 DISTRICT Austin COUNTY Hays

HIGHWAY US 290

CONTROL SECTION JOB

PROJECT ID

COUNTY

HIGHWAY

ALT      BID CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT

0113-07-072

TOTAL EST. TOTAL
FINAL

A00063898

Hays

US 290

EST. FINAL

618-6047 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) LF 335.000 335.000
618-6053 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") LF 840.000 840.000
618-6054 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) LF 380.000 380.000
620-6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE LF 1,550.000 1,550.000
620-6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED LF 1,800.000 1,800.000
620-6009 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE LF 85.000 85.000
620-6010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED LF 170.000 170.000
624-6009 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) EA 3.000 3.000
644-6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 7.000 7.000
644-6004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T) EA 2.000 2.000
644-6076 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM EA 6.000 6.000
662-6001 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK) LF 398.000 398.000
662-6004 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD) LF 1,590.000 1,590.000
662-6034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) LF 1,526.000 1,526.000
662-6056 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (TRAF BTN) TY W EA 1,590.000 1,590.000
662-6058 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (TRAF BTN) TY Y EA 1,590.000 1,590.000
666-6029 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(090MIL) LF 76.000 76.000
666-6035 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 862.000 862.000
666-6047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 96.000 96.000
666-6053 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(090MIL) EA 4.000 4.000
666-6077 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(090MIL) EA 4.000 4.000
666-6104 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(090MIL) EA 2.000 2.000
666-6110 REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(090MIL) EA 2.000 2.000
666-6171 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK) LF 199.000 199.000
666-6174 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD) LF 3,071.000 3,071.000
666-6176 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (DOT) LF 76.000 76.000
666-6178 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) LF 862.000 862.000
666-6182 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) LF 96.000 96.000
666-6184 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) EA 4.000 4.000
666-6192 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) EA 4.000 4.000
666-6200 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE ARROW) EA 2.000 2.000
666-6202 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL) EA 2.000 2.000
666-6208 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 6" (BRK) LF 102.000 102.000
666-6210 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 6" (SLD) LF 2,046.000 2,046.000
666-6305 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(090MIL) LF 199.000 199.000
666-6308 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 3,071.000 3,071.000
666-6317 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(090MIL) LF 102.000 102.000
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Estimate & Quantity Sheet
CONTROLLING PROJECT ID 0113-07-072 DISTRICT Austin COUNTY Hays

HIGHWAY US 290

CONTROL SECTION JOB

PROJECT ID

COUNTY

HIGHWAY

ALT      BID CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT

0113-07-072

TOTAL EST. TOTAL
FINAL

A00063898

Hays

US 290

EST. FINAL

666-6320 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 4,092.000 4,092.000
672-6007 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA 62.000 62.000
672-6009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA 40.000 40.000
680-6002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1.000 1.000
680-6004 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS EA 1.000 1.000
682-6001 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) EA 12.000 12.000
682-6002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) EA 2.000 2.000
682-6003 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) EA 12.000 12.000
682-6004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) EA 4.000 4.000
682-6005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) EA 12.000 12.000
682-6006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) EA 2.000 2.000
682-6049 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC) EA 2.000 2.000
682-6060 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC) EA 12.000 12.000
684-6031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR) LF 2,415.000 2,415.000
684-6033 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 440.000 440.000
686-6027 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(24')LUM EA 1.000 1.000
686-6043 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40')LUM EA 1.000 1.000
686-6059 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM EA 2.000 2.000

3076-6003 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT) TON 260.000 260.000
3076-6004 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) TON 866.000 866.000
3076-6031 D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22 TON 272.000 272.000
3076-6072 D-GR HMA TY-D PG 76-22 (EXEMPT) TON 574.000 574.000
3079-6011 PFC-C PG76-22 SAC-A TON 297.000 297.000
3084-6001 BONDING COURSE GAL 1,039.000 1,039.000
3085-6001 UNDERSEAL COURSE GAL 418.000 418.000
6001-6001 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY 200.000 200.000
6185-6002 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY 20.000 20.000
6185-6003 TMA (MOBILE OPERATION) HR 160.000 160.000
6292-6001 RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY) EA 2.000 2.000
7251-6001 Subsurface Util Locate (Outside Rdbed) EA 5.000 5.000

18 LAW ENFORCEMENT: CONTRACTOR FORCE
ACCOUNT WORK (PARTICIPATING)

LS 1.000 1.000

EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE:
CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PART)

LS 1.000 1.000

SAFETY CONTINGENCY: CONTRACTOR FORCE
ACCOUNT WORK (PARTICIPATING)

LS 1.000 1.000
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Estimate & Quantity Sheet
CONTROLLING PROJECT ID 0113-07-072 DISTRICT Austin COUNTY Hays

HIGHWAY US 290

ALT      BID CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT EST. FINAL

682-6004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) EA 4.000

682-6005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) EA 12.000

682-6006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) EA 2.000

682-6049 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC) EA 2.000

682-6060 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC) EA 12.000

684-6031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR) LF 2,415.000

684-6033 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 440.000

686-6027 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(24')LUM EA 1.000

686-6043 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40')LUM EA 1.000

686-6059 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM EA 2.000

3076-6003 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT) TON 260.000

3076-6004 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) TON 866.000

3076-6031 D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22 TON 272.000

3076-6072 D-GR HMA TY-D PG 76-22 (EXEMPT) TON 574.000

3079-6011 PFC-C PG76-22 SAC-A TON 297.000

3084-6001 BONDING COURSE GAL 1,039.000

3085-6001 UNDERSEAL COURSE GAL 418.000

6001-6001 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY 200.000

6185-6002 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY 20.000

6185-6003 TMA (MOBILE OPERATION) HR 160.000

6292-6001 RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY) EA 2.000

7251-6001 Subsurface Util Locate (Outside Rdbed) EA 5.000

18 LAW ENFORCEMENT: CONTRACTOR FORCE
ACCOUNT WORK (PARTICIPATING)

LS 1.000

EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE:
CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PART)

LS 1.000

SAFETY CONTINGENCY: CONTRACTOR FORCE
ACCOUNT WORK (PARTICIPATING)

LS 1.000
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